InSpec
Sampler Controller
The InSpec is an
API/ISO/EI(IP) compliant
sampler controller. It can
operate samplers either flow
or time proportionally in
single or repeated batch

A = Base Module
(1 = Panel Mount, 2 = Chassis Mount)
InSpec sampler controller ordering information scheme
J  = Modbus Communications
Software Options (0 = Disabled, 1 = Enabled)
H = Print
Software Options (0 = Disabled, 1 = Enabled)
I = Auxiliary Control
Software Options (0 = Disabled, 1 = Enabled)
G = Grab sensor
Software Options (0 = Disabled, 1 = Enabled)
F = Line-fill
Software Options (0 = Disabled, 1 = Enabled)
E = CanWeigh
Software Options (0 = Disabled, 1 = Enabled)
503- A JIHGFEDCB
Typical system schematic
These are standard design specifications.We operate a policy of continuous development  and the information on this sheet may be updated without notice. SB-007-0812-3
Specifications
Physical Size: 130mm x 220mm x 170mm (W x H x D) Approx
Weight: 1.8kg
Wire Connections: IEC Socket: 3 x 2.5mm² (3 x 12 AWG) max.
Other: 0.08mm² to 2.5mm² (20 - 12 AWG)
Front IP rating: IP42
Operating Environment Installation Category: II
Pollution Degree: 2
Operating Temperature: 5°C to 40 °C (41°F to 104°F)
Relative Humidity: 80% up to 31°C decreasing linearly to 50% at 40°C
Power Supply Voltage, Frequency: AC: 100 to 240 VAC, 50/60 Hz OR
DC: 24V DC ± 10%
Power Consumption: 15 Watts Max
Relay Outputs Quantity: 4
Installation Category: III
Contact Form: SPST - NO
Max. Switching Voltage: 250VAC, 30VDC
Max. Switching Current: 2 Amps
Over voltage Protection: Yes
Digital I/O Points Quantity: 4
I/O Protection: Over voltage (Outputs also have over current protection)
When configured as an output
Contact Form: Solid State Relay
Load Voltage: 24V DC
Continuous Load: Current 0.12A
When configured as an input
Input Type: Volt-free contact
Analogue Outputs Quantity: 2
Output Type: 4-20mA Current Source - active output
Accuracy: ±0.05% of FSD (12-bit resolution)
Output Protection: Over voltage
Analogue Inputs Quantity: 3
Input Type: 4-20mA
Accuracy: ±0.05% of FSD (12-bit resolution)
Input Protection; Over voltage
Pulse Inputs Quantity; 2
Input Type: 0 - 24V DC Voltage Pulse or
4 - 20mA DC Current Pulse
Max. Frequency 10kHz
Accuracy: ± 1 count in any given sampling period
Input Protection: Over and reverse voltage protection
Communications Quantity: 5
Type: 1 off PS2 port for a compatible Keyboard
1 off RS422 port for User interface
2 off configurable RS232/422/485 ports
1 off dedicated Shell Port
Input Protection: ESD and over voltage
UK